505889350 01/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5936051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALESSANDRA BETTARI	01/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIL SANDER GMBH	
Street Address:	KLEINE REICHENSTRASSE 1	
City:	HAMBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	20457	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35505752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:patentassignments@fzlz.com, jli@fzlz.comCorrespondent Name:FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.Address Line 1:151 WEST 42ND STREET 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JILS 1911276	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YULAN LI	
SIGNATURE:	/Yulan Li/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=US - Assignment SHOULDER BAG#page1.tif

PATENT 505889350 REEL: 051661 FRAME: 0429

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alessandra Bettari ("Assignor"), a citizen of Germany, have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for a

SHOULDER BAG

as described or intended to be described and set forth in United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 35/505,752, filed on May 3, 2018, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, JIL SANDER GMBH ("Assignee"), a company operating and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Kleine Reichenstrasse 1, 20457 Hamburg. Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, design application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all Assignor's foreign rights to said invention, and all Assignor's rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application. And Assignor hereby agrees to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the Assignee may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

28 1 1 2 0 (Date)

(Signature – Alessandra Bettari)

#Y203158.X1